

		Vendor Ranking		Page 1 of 1
Letting:	04200207	February 07, 2020 10:30 AM Call Order: 004	Contract:	E4U27-R0
District:	District 4	Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALEN	DAR DAYS	Project(s):	43217047201 (*)
Contract Desc:	TREASURE	COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL- MAINTENANCE		

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$46,285.00	100.00%
2	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$61,400.00	132.66%
3	D & M MOWING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$65,785.00	142.13%
4	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$77,765.00	168.01%
5	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$636,240.00	1374.61%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	02/25/20	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	02/28/20	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



02/10/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 6

Letting:	04200207	February 07, 2020	Call Order:	004	Contract: E4U27-R0
District:	District 4		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time	: 365 CALEN	DAR DAYS			Project(s): 43217047201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL- MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform tree trimming and removal, stump grinding, and clearing and grubbing of undesirable tree/plants along the Right-of-Way along the State Roadways in St. Lucie, Martin, and Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$75,000.00 and not the Contractor's bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project. •

RENEWAL: This contract has a renewal option. This Contract will have 2 renewal periods of 12 months each. •

Line No / Item ID A	lternate Quantity Units	(1) WD GARI	DNER LLC	(2) CATES TRAC LL		(3) D & M N	
() indicates item is bid as Lur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	NG AND REMOVAL	_ (MH)				
0005 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THA	49.000 N 4") EA	50.00000	2,450.00	95.00000	4,655.00	25.00000	1,225.00
0010 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	71.000 EA	150.00000	10,650.00	95.00000	6,745.00	60.00000	4,260.00
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24"	46.000) EA	350.00000	16,100.00	95.00000	4,370.00	350.00000	16,100.00
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36"	27.000) EA	300.00000	8,100.00	100.00000	2,700.00	550.00000	14,850.00
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48"	10.000) EA	1.00000	10.00	100.00000	1,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00



02/10/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 6

Letting:	04200207	February 07, 2	020 Ca l	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4U27-R0	
Line No . Item Des		e Quantity Units	(1) WD GAR	DNER LLC	(2) CATES TRAC LL		(3) D & M M	
() indicate	es item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SI	ECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	IG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
	80332 25 DVAL (> 48")	1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	80332 99 BRUSH REMOVAL	25.000 AC	100.00000	2,500.00	900.00000	22,500.00	500.00000	12,500.00
	80333 MOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	4.000 EA	25.00000	100.00	75.00000	300.00	10.00000	40.00
	80333 1 MOVAL (4" TO 24")	1.000 EA	50.00000	50.00	85.00000	85.00	60.00000	60.00
	80333 2 MOVAL (25" TO 48")	1.000 EA	50.00000	50.00	95.00000	95.00	120.00000	120.00
	80334 1 INDING (4" TO 24")	50.000 EA	75.00000	3,750.00	250.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	80334 2 INDING (25" TO 48")	19.000 EA	75.00000	1,425.00	300.00000	5,700.00	150.00000	2,850.00
	80334 3 INDING (> 48")	1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	280.00000	280.00



Page 3 of 6

Letting:	04200207	February 07, 20)20 C a	all Order: 004		Contract:	E4U27-R0	
Line No / Iten Item Descrip		te Quantity Units	(1) WD GA	RDNER LLC	• •	CTOR SERVICE	(3) D & M	
() indicates iter	n is bid as Lump Sun		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTI	ON: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	IG AND REMOV	AL (MH)				
	TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)	Section Totals:		\$46,285.00		\$61,400.00		\$65,785.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$46,285.00	\$61,400.00	65,785.00



02/10/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 6

Letting: 04200207	February 07, 2	020 Ca l	I Order: 004		Contract:	E4U27-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternation	ate Quantity Units	(4) T.T.C. ENVII INC		(5) SUPERIOR L & LAW			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Su		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN	NG AND REMOVA	L (MH)				
0005 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	49.000 EA	35.00000	1,715.00	880.00000	43,120.00		
0010 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	71.000 EA	50.00000	3,550.00	1,600.00000	113,600.00		
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	46.000 EA	50.00000	2,300.00	1,800.00000	82,800.00		
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	27.000 EA	100.00000	2,700.00	2,800.00000	75,600.00		
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	3,600.00000	36,000.00		
0030 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00		
0035 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL	25.000 AC	2,500.00000	62,500.00	8,900.00000	222,500.00		
0040 E580333 STUMP REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4	4.000 ") EA	20.00000	80.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00		
0045 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	1.000 EA	20.00000	20.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 6

Letting: 04200207	February 07, 2	020 Ca l	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4U27-R0	
Line No / Item ID Altern Item Description	nate Quantity Units	(4) T.T.C. ENVII INC		(5) SUPERIOR L & LAW			
() indicates item is bid as Lump S		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	TREE TRIMMIN		L (MH)				
0050 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	1.000 EA	50.00000	50.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00		
0055 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")	50.000 EA	50.00000	2,500.00	620.00000	31,000.00		
0060 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")	19.000 EA	50.00000	950.00	880.00000	16,720.00		
0065 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")	1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0001 TREE TRIMMING ANI REMOVAL (MH		1	\$77,765.00		\$636,240.00		

Contract Grand Totals:

\$77,765.00

\$636,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 6

Letting:	04200207	February 07, 2020	Call Order: 004	Contract:	E4U27-R0
			to file a protest within the time pre ida Statutes, or failure to post the		
			within the time allowed for filing a		

a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.